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IN THE CB\JTrlAL A.lJJ<I.1\JIsL1J\TIVE T.IBUi'JAL, AL•...AHABAu

*' * *
Allahabad: uated this 1st day of september, 1997

uriginal Application NO.1349 of 1993

uistrict ! Jhansi

Cu£\AM:_

Hon'ble lVX. Justice B.G. Saksena, V.C.

HonI tIe ..x. S. ~as Gupta, A. s:
Manik Chand Sharma s/o I'v~aujilal Sharma,
../0 ViII & ost _ aora Bhal pur a, Jhansi.

(By sri u. r. Agarwal, Advocate)

••••. pplicant

Versus

1. Union of ~ndia through
;'linl.stry of ailway; New Dej.hi.

2. uivl.rlailway I~anager,
Central Jiailway, Jhansi.

3. uivil. Commercial superintendent,
Central rlailway, Jhansi.

(By sri prashant [".athur, Advocate)

• • orlesponaents

~ _ JtJ. of: !1 LtJ_r_a_ll.

By Hon' ble Mr. Jy~tice B.C. Saksena. V.G.

Through this uA, the applicant seeks a direction

to the respona~nts to reinstate the applicant trom the

Qate the responuen:.s have stopped. his posting. The

applicant in i-'arag1'aph NO.1 of the UA has stated

that after 1988, the appl icant was never pos ted at

any place. Learnej counsel for the applicant averred

and s ubn.i, tted that since the petitioner has worked

upto 1988, , no order for his posting has been passed

and the applicant has made f ur the r representation in

1993, the 0A is not barred by limitation. This

averment in Paragrai-'h \10.1 is obviously a typographical
t'0

error. Instead 1983, it has been indiCated 1988. ~,

1his would be clear from the cXI~xf3<Ixxac~ subse qucn t

averments in the para~raph where the applicant states
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that he had been servea ~ith a written oruer and he had

made a representation on 16-7-1983 which has not been

replied. Further, we find that the applicant has

filed a co~y of his service carQ as Annexure_~l. That

also indicates the last period of his work as from

16..9-1983 to 23-10-1983. The respoOo..:xentsin 't he

counter affidavit have indicateQ that the ap~licant

had sought an interview with the Assistant ~ersonnel

0fficer on 8-8-1984 and at the interview, the applicant

Was advised of the position. 1t has been further

indicated that the .J. t. i(i. also explained the circumstances

in which the name ot the a~~licant had been deleted

from the panel. The respondents have not denied that

the applicant WaS screened in the year 1980 and his

name was placed at serial 1\1o.2635-B in the general panel

and at serial NO.242 on the commercial panel, which

was aeclared on 31-5-198-2. The responuentl s case

further is that the said screening Was originally

subject to proauction ot relevant educational

certificates. They have stated that the certificate

which was sugmitted by the appliCant and copy of

which is Annexure_G~_ 2, on enquiry from the concerned

Headmaster of the school was found to be fake. shri

Kashi prasad Sharma, the principal of the institution

concerned has informed the responaents through his

letter dt.31-10-1984, copy of which is Annexure_GA.-I,

that according to the school register, the applicant's

date of birth as recorded is 9-7-1943. In the

certificate submitted by the applicant, the date

of b':'rth was sho\l'l1 as 1-2-1950. In view of the letter

of the Headmaster, the veracity of the certifiCate

submitte by the a~plicant was found to be incorrect.

The applicant's name has been Cancelled from the

panel and the appliCant Was informed of the same,~~
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during the interview in the year 1984.

2. In view of the above, the OAis clearly

barred by limitation and is accordingly dismissed.

Costs easy.

Vice Chairman

uube/•


